Time:
9:00am
10:00am

10:50am
11:30am
12:15pm

1:45pm
2:30pm

3:50pm
4:30pm

Time:
9:00am
9:45am

10:50am
11:30pm
12:15pm

1:45pm
2:30pm

3:50pm
4:30pm

Time:
9:00am
9:45am

10:50am
11:30am

1:45pm

3:50pm
4:05pm
4:20pm
4:35pm
4:50pm

PC69 - Hearing Schedule
Monday 22 November to Friday 26 November 2021
Tai Tapu Community Centre at 722 Old Tai Tapu Road (located within Rhodes Park), Tai Tapu
Monday, 22 November 2021
Presenter Name:
Jo Appleyard - Counsel for Applicant
Tim Carter - Applicant

Morning tea (10:30am-10:50am)
Chris Jones - Real Estate
Gary Sellars - Registered Valuer
Fraser Colegrave - Economics

Lunch (1:00pm - 1:45pm)
Greg Akehurst - Economics
Mike Copeland - Economics

Afternoon Tea (3:30pm - 3:50pm)
Paul Farrelly - Greenhouse Gas Emissions
Chris Thompson - Geotechnical

Tuesday, 23 November 2021
Presenter Name:
Dave Smith - Traffic Modelling
Nick Fuller - Transport

Morning tea (10:30am-10:50am)
Katherine McCusker - Versatile Soils
Tim McLeod - Civil Engineer
Eoghan O'Neil - Flooding/ Stormwater

Lunch (1:00pm - 1:45pm)
Cathy Nieuwenhuijsen - Odour
Donovan Van Kekem - Odour

Afternoon Tea (3:30pm - 3:50pm)
David Compton-Moen - Urban Design and Landscape
Nicole Lauenstein - Urban Design

Wednesday, 24 November 2021
Presenter Name:
Bas Veendrick - Hydrology
Mark Taylor - Ecology

Morning tea (10:30am-10:50am)
Laura Drummond - Ecology
Jeremy Phillips - Planning

Lunch (1:00pm - 1:45pm)
Christchurch City Council/ Canterbury Regional Council

Afternoon Tea (3:30pm - 3:50pm)
Peter Almond & Timothy Curran
Professor Keith & Barbara Cameron
Susan & John Prendergast
Bruce Gemmell, Patricia Coffin and Terry Hughes
Tracey MacLeod



PC69 - Hearing Schedule
Monday 22 November to Friday 26 November 2021
Tai Tapu Community Centre at 722 Old Tai Tapu Road (located within Rhodes Park), Tai Tapu
Thursday, 25 November 2021

Time: Presenter Name:
9:00am David Page
9:15am Anita Wreford
9:30am David & Robyn Painter
10:00am Sam Bridgman-Smith
10:15am Kathleen Liberty
Morning tea (10:30am-10:50am)
10:50am Hamish Rennie
11:05am Waihora Ellesmere Trust - Hamish Rennie
11:20am Nancy Borrie
11:50am Lynette & Ronald Beazer
12:05pm Alastair Ross
12:20pm Verdeco Park Community - Brie Liberty
12:35pm Tania & Charles Hefer
Lunch (1:00pm - 1:45pm)

1:45pm Fay Miller
2:00pm Gordon Hope
2:30pm Roger McLenaghen
2:45pm Manmeet Singh

Afternoon Tea (3:30pm - 3:50pm)
3:50pm Ralph Scott
4:05pm Ann Judson-Farr
4:20pm Tyler Watson

Friday 26th November 2021
Time: Presenter Name:
9:00am Tim Morris - Land Engineering
9:30am Chris Bender - Odour
10:00am Greg Burrell - Aquatic Ecology
Morning tea (10:30am-10:50am)
10:50am Murray England - Infrastructure
11:20am Hugh Nicholson - Urban Design
11:50am Mat Collins - Transport
12:20pm Nick Boyes - Consultant Planner
Lunch (1:45pm - 2:00pm)

1:45pm -
3:30pm

Afternoon Tea (3:30pm - 3:50pm)
3:50pm -

5:00pm



