PC69 - Hearing Schedule		
Monday 22 November to Friday 26 November 2021		
Tai Tapu Community Centre at 722 Old Tai Tapu Road (located within Rhodes Park), Tai Tapu		
Monday, 22 November 2021		
Presenter Name:		
Jo Appleyard - Counsel for Applicant Tim Carter - Applicant		
Tim Carter - Applicant		
Morning tea (10:30am-10:50am)		
Chris Jones - Real Estate		
Gary Sellars - Registered Valuer		
Fraser Colegrave - Economics		
Lunch (1:00pm - 1:45pm)		
Greg Akehurst - Economics		
Mike Copeland - Economics		
•		
Afternoon Tea (3:30pm - 3:50pm)		
Paul Farrelly - Greenhouse Gas Emissions		
Chris Thompson - Geotechnical		
Tuesday, 23 November 2021		
Presenter Name:		
Dave Smith - Traffic Modelling		
Nick Fuller - Transport		
Marning too (10:20am 10:50am)		
Morning tea (10:30am-10:50am) Katherine McCusker - Versatile Soils		
Tim McLeod - Civil Engineer		
Eoghan O'Neil - Flooding/ Stormwater		
Lunch (1:00pm - 1:45pm)		
Cathy Nieuwenhuijsen - Odour		
Donovan Van Kekem - Odour		

Time: 9:00am 10:00am

10:50am 11:30am 12:15pm

1:45pm 2:30pm

3:50pm 4:30pm

Time: 9:00am 9:45am

10:50am 11:30pm 12:15pm

	Lunch (1:00pm - 1:45pm)
1:45pm 2:30pm	Cathy Nieuwenhuijsen - Odour Donovan Van Kekem - Odour
	Afternoon Tea (3:30pm - 3:50pm)
3:50pm 4:30pm	David Compton-Moen - Urban Design and Landscape Nicole Lauenstein - Urban Design
	Wednesday, 24 November 2021
Time: 9:00am 9:45am	Presenter Name: Bas Veendrick - Hydrology Mark Taylor - Ecology
	Morning tea (10:30am-10:50am)
10:50am 11:30am	Laura Drummond - Ecology Jeremy Phillips - Planning
	Lunch (1:00pm - 1:45pm)
1:45pm	Christchurch City Council/ Canterbury Regional Council
	Afternoon Tea (3:30pm - 3:50pm)
3:50pm 4:05pm 4:20pm 4:35pm 4:50pm	Peter Almond & Timothy Curran Professor Keith & Barbara Cameron Susan & John Prendergast Bruce Gemmell, Patricia Coffin and Terry Hughes Tracey MacLeod

PC69 - Hearing Schedule Monday 22 November to Friday 26 November 2021 Tai Tapu Community Centre at 722 Old Tai Tapu Road (located within Rhodes Park), Tai Tapu Thursday, 25 November 2021

Time: Presenter Name:
9:00am David Page
9:15am Anita Wreford
9:30am David & Robyn Painter
10:00am Sam Bridgman-Smith
10:15am Kathleen Liberty

Morning tea (10:30am-10:50am)

10:50am Hamish Rennie

11:05am Waihora Ellesmere Trust - Hamish Rennie

11:20am Nancy Borrie

11:50am Lynette & Ronald Beazer

12:05pm Alastair Ross

12:20pm Verdeco Park Community - Brie Liberty

12:35pm Tania & Charles Hefer

Lunch (1:00pm - 1:45pm)

1:45pm Fay Miller 2:00pm Gordon Hope 2:30pm Roger McLenaghen 2:45pm Manmeet Singh

Afternoon Tea (3:30pm - 3:50pm)

3:50pm Ralph Scott 4:05pm Ann Judson-Farr 4:20pm Tyler Watson

Friday 26th November 2021

Time: Presenter Name:
9:00am Tim Morris - Land Engineering
9:30am Chris Bender - Odour
10:00am Greg Burrell - Aquatic Ecology

Morning tea (10:30am-10:50am)

10:50am Murray England - Infrastructure 11:20am Hugh Nicholson - Urban Design 11:50am Mat Collins - Transport 12:20pm Nick Boyes - Consultant Planner

Lunch (1:45pm - 2:00pm)

1:45pm -3:30pm

Afternoon Tea (3:30pm - 3:50pm)

3:50pm -5:00pm